1.2	Page 3, line 3, before the semicolon insert "except for readiness development projects
1.3	funded under subdivision 4b"
1.4 1.5	Page 3, line 7, before the period insert ", except for readiness development projects funded under subdivision 4b"
1.6	Page 4, line 2, after the period insert "The calculations must include readiness
1.7	development projects funded under subdivision 4b."
1.8	Page 4, after line 3, insert:
1.9	"Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 161.088, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.10	to read:
1.11	Subd. 4b. Project funding; readiness development. (a) The commissioner may allocate
1.12	up to ten percent of funds available in each fiscal year for the following readiness
1.13	advancement activities on a project: planning, scoping, predesign, preliminary engineering,
1.14	and environmental analysis.
1.15	(b) Funds under this subdivision are for project development sufficient to (1) meet the
1.16	eligibility requirements under subdivision 4, paragraph (a), clauses (4) and (6); and (2)
1.17	provide for the scoring assessment under subdivision 5."
1.18	Page 4, line 28, after "recommend" insert "(1)"
1.19	Page 4, line 29, delete "(1)" and insert "(i)" and delete "(2)" and insert "(ii)"
1.20	Page 4, line 31, before the period insert "; and (2) up to two additional projects to the
1.21	commissioner for readiness development funding under subdivision 4b"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1822 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 5. 1

03/03/23 06:29 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	MB/BV	H1822A2

2.1	Page 5, line 25, after the period insert "The commissioner may establish an alternative
2.2	scoring assessment method for readiness development projects funded under subdivision
2.3	4b, which to the extent practicable must use the criteria specified in this paragraph."
2.4	Page 6, line 3, delete "subdivision 4a" and insert "subdivisions 4a and 4b"
2.5	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
2.6	Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 5. 2